S245607

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

GEORGE MELENDEZ, et al.,

Plaintiffs and Petitioner,

v.

SAN FRANCISCO BASEBALL ASSOCIATES, LLC

Defendant and Respondent.

AFTER A DECISION BY THE COURT OF APPEAL FIRST APPELLATE DISTRICT CASE NO. A149482

NOTICE OF ERRATA RE: PETITION FOR REVIEW

Dennis F. Moss 15300 Ventura Blvd., Suite 207 Sherman Oaks, CA 91403

Telephone: (310) 773-0323 Facsimile: (310) 861-0389

dennis@dennismosslaw.com

Sahag Majarian II 18250 Ventura Boulevard Tarzana, CA 91356

Telephone: (818) 609-0807 Facsimile: (818) 609-0892

sahagii@aol.com

Attorneys for Respondents

GEORGE MELENDEZ, et al.

Petitioner's Petition for Review was filed on November 27,

2017.

Upon review of the Petition, Counsel for Petitioner noticed that

the citation to Smith v. Superior Court 39 Cal.4th 77, in a number of

places misstated the volume number as 29, so the cite read 29 Cal.4th

77, instead of 39 Cal.4th 77.

The mistakes appear in the Table of Contents, page 2, the Table

of Authorities, page 3, and in the body of the Petition on pages 4, 7,

17 and 22.

Dated: November 28, 2017

Respectfully Submitted,

_/s/ Dennis Moss

DENNIS F. MOSS

Attorneys for Respondent

GEORGE MELENDEZ

2

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare:

1. That declarant is and was, at all times herein mentioned, a citizen of

the United States and a resident of the County of Los Angeles, over

the age of 18 years, and not a party to or interested party in the

within action; that declarant's business address is 15300 Ventura

Boulevard, Suite 207, Sherman Oaks, California 91403.

2. That on November 28, 2017 declarant served the NOTICE OF

ERRATA re PETITION FOR REVIEW by depositing a true copy

thereof in a United States mail box at Sherman Oaks, California in a

sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid and addressed to the

parties listed on the attached service list.

3. That there is regular communication by mail between the place of

mailing and the places so addressed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed this 28th day of November 2017 at Sherman Oaks, California.

/s/

By: Lea Garbe

3

SERVICE LIST

Clerk, California Court of Appeal First District Court of Appeal 350 McAllister Street San Francisco, CA 94102

Clerk, San Francisco Superior Court 400 McAllister St. San Francisco, CA 94102

Via Federal Express

Attorney for Respondents and Defendants:

Nancy E. Pritikin
Babak Yousefzadeh
Brian S. Fong
SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER &
HAMPTON LLP
Four Embarcadero Center, 17th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4109

Via TrueFiling Electronic Service

Supreme Court of California

Jorge E. Navarrete, Court Administrator and Clerk

Electronically FILED on 11/28/2017 by Celia Wong, Deputy Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Supreme Court of California

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIASupreme Court of California

Case Name: MELENDEZ v. SAN FRANCISCO BASEBALL ASSOCIATES

Case Number: **S245607**Lower Court Case Number: **A149482**

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
- 2. My email address used to e-serve: ari@mossbollinger.com
- 3. I served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

Filing Type	Document Title	
ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS	Notice of Errata re Petition for Review	

Service Recipients:

Person Served	Email Address	Type	Date / Time
Babak Yousefzadeh Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 235974	byousefzadeh@sheppardmullin.com		11-28-2017 11:34:21 AM
Brian Fong Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 262846			11-28-2017 11:34:21 AM
Dennis Moss Attorney at Law 77512			11-28-2017 11:34:21 AM
John Fish Littler Mendelson, PC 160620	y		11-28-2017 11:34:21 AM
Nancy Pritikin Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 102392			11-28-2017 11:34:21 AM
Sahag Majarian Attorney at Law 146621	Suriugn		11-28-2017 11:34:21 AM

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

1	1	-28	2	n	1	7
		- ∠c) – Z	.,,		/

Date

/s/Ari Moss

Signature

Moss, Ari (238579)

Last Name, First Name (PNum)

Moss Bollinger, LLP

Law Firm